#### VOTE SHEET

### March 18, 2008

**Docket No. 070560-TI** – Compliance investigation of Virtual Reach Corporation for apparent violation of Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Registration Required, and 25-22.032(6)(b), F.A.C., Customer Complaints.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission dismiss Virtual Reach's protest of PAA Order No. PSC-07-0808-PAA-TI? <u>Recommendation:</u> Yes. The Commission should dismiss Virtual Reach's protest of PAA Order No. PSC-07-0808-PAA-TI. Additionally, staff recommends that PAA Order No. PSC-07-0808-PAA-TI, be reinstated and consummated as a Final Order.

# **APPROVED**

**Issue 2**: Should this docket be closed?

**Recommendation:** If the Commission approves staff's recommendation on Issue 1, Virtual Reach should make payment of the penalties and provide the documentation required by PAA Order No. PSC-07-0808-PAA-TI, within fourteen calendar days after the issuance of the Commission's Order from this recommendation. This docket should be closed administratively upon either receipt of the payment of the penalties and the required documentation, or upon the referral of the penalties to the Department of Financial Services.

## **APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

### **COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES**

| <u>MAJORITY</u>              | DISSENTING |
|------------------------------|------------|
| all Diles                    |            |
| Katring a mc Musia           |            |
| HAMALON                      |            |
| Souther                      |            |
| V. Ceman                     |            |
| REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: |            |

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02018 MAR 18 8